FINDING AID FOR THE
THERON G. SAGE PAPERS, 1979-1981 (#2006-0008)

Contact Information:
University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives
Neumann Library
2700 Bay Area Blvd.
Houston TX 77058
Phone: 281-283-3936
Email: archives@uhcl.edu
URL: www.uhcl.edu/library
Descriptive Summary
Repository (049) University Archives
Collection # (099) #2006-0008
Title (245) Theron G. Sage Papers
Creator (100/110) Sage, Theron Garcia
Inclusive Dates: 1979-1981
Bulk Dates: 1979-1981
Extent (300): .25 linear feet

Language (546): English

Administrative Information
Restrictions on Access (506) No restrictions
Restrictions on Use (540) No restrictions
Acquisition Information (541) Papers donated by Dr. Theron Sage on July 5, 2006.
Processed by (583) Shelly Kelly

Preferred Citation (524) Theron G. Sage Papers (#2006-0008), University of Houston-Clear
Lake Archives.

Scope and Content (520)

This collection came to the Archives as Dr. Sage cleaned out her office for her retirement. The
documents are from Dr. Sage’s first year at UHCL 1979-1980 when she was Dr. Theron Garcia.
Of particular interest are the 1980 Faculty Governance documents, including a position paper,
report to the faculty, and Summary of Major Points in moving from Faculty Assembly to Faculty
Senate. Some memoranda for all faculty address schedules, salaries, identification of duties, and
UHCLC ldentify & Future. Items created within the School of Science and Technology address



promotion & tenure guidelines, minutes from the Policy/Curriculum Committee meetings, and
other miscellaneous memoranda.

Index Terms (6xx):

Sage, Theron G.
Garcia, Theron

University of Houston Clear Lake City
UHCLC. School of Science and Technology
Faculty Governance

Faculty Assembly
Faculty Senate

Shared Governance

Arrangement (351) Materials arranged by all faculty and related to School of Science &
Technology only. Like items foldered together.

Iltems Separated: UHCLC HiLighter, 1980. The Grant Reporter (Oct-Dec, 1979. Jan 1980.)
Duplicated in collection.

Inventory
Box Folder

1 1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Title

Faculty Assembly

Faculty Governance

Faculty Senate

Memorandum — All Faculty

School of Science & Technology
Manual of Information & Procedures for Graduate Studies
Memorandum — Science Program Review/Research
Policy Bulletins
Policy/Curriculum Committee Minutes
Promotion & Tenure (Guidelines, schedule, policy)

Dates
1979-1980
1980

1981
1979-1981

1981
1979-1980
1979
1979-1980
1979-1981



	Administrative Information
	Inventory
	Dates
	Title
	Folder
	Box

