# FINDING AID FOR THE THERON G. SAGE PAPERS, 1979-1981 (#2006-0008)

#### **Contact Information:**

University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives Neumann Library 2700 Bay Area Blvd. Houston TX 77058

Phone: 281-283-3936 Email: archives@uhcl.edu URL: www.uhcl.edu/library

## **Descriptive Summary**

Repository (049) University Archives

Collection # (099) #2006-0008

Title (245) Theron G. Sage Papers

Creator (100/110) Sage, Theron Garcia

Inclusive Dates: 1979-1981

**Bulk Dates:** 1979-1981

Extent (300): .25 linear feet

Language (546): English

#### Administrative Information

Restrictions on Access (506) No restrictions

Restrictions on Use (540) No restrictions

Acquisition Information (541) Papers donated by Dr. Theron Sage on July 5, 2006.

Processed by (583) Shelly Kelly

**Preferred Citation** (524) Theron G. Sage Papers (#2006-0008), University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives.

### Scope and Content (520)

This collection came to the Archives as Dr. Sage cleaned out her office for her retirement. The documents are from Dr. Sage's first year at UHCL 1979-1980 when she was Dr. Theron Garcia. Of particular interest are the 1980 Faculty Governance documents, including a position paper, report to the faculty, and Summary of Major Points in moving from Faculty Assembly to Faculty Senate. Some memoranda for all faculty address schedules, salaries, identification of duties, and UHCLC Identify & Future. Items created within the School of Science and Technology address

promotion & tenure guidelines, minutes from the Policy/Curriculum Committee meetings, and other miscellaneous memoranda.

# Index Terms (6xx):

Sage, Theron G. Garcia, Theron

University of Houston Clear Lake City

UHCLC. School of Science and Technology

Faculty Governance

Faculty Assembly

Faculty Senate

Shared Governance

**Arrangement (351)** Materials arranged by all faculty and related to School of Science & Technology only. Like items foldered together.

**Items Separated:** UHCLC HiLighter, 1980. The Grant Reporter (Oct-Dec, 1979. Jan 1980.) Duplicated in collection.

## Inventory

Box	<u>Folder</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Dates</u>
1	1	Faculty Assembly	1979-1980
	2	Faculty Governance	1980
	3	Faculty Senate	1981
	4	Memorandum – All Faculty	1979-1981
		School of Science & Technology	
	5	Manual of Information & Procedures for Graduate Studies	1981
	6	Memorandum – Science Program Review/Research	1979-1980
	7	Policy Bulletins	1979
	8	Policy/Curriculum Committee Minutes	1979-1980
	9	Promotion & Tenure (Guidelines, schedule, policy)	1979-1981